TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of conveying party previously recorded on Reel 003060 Frame 0537. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Energy Mfg. Co., Inc. (Delaware corporation).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXTRON INNOVATIONS INC.		03/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGY MFG. CO., INC.
Street Address:	204 PLASTIC LANE
City:	MONTICELLO
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52310-9470
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1943454	WILLIAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)363-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-363-8905

Email: allanharms@wenzelharms.com

Correspondent Name: Allan L. Harms
Address Line 1: 2750 First Ave NE

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52402-4831

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan L. Harms
Signature:	/allanlharms/
Date:	08/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0993

900030610

Total Attachments: 1

source=energy assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, Textron Innovations Inc., hereby assigns to Energy Mfg. Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 204 Plastic Lane, Monticello, IA 52310-9470, all right, title, and interest in and to the following mark:

"WILLIAMS" which is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.1,943,454

together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, and the above-identified registration of such mark.

Dated: March 1, 2005

Textron Innovations Inc., Assignor

by:	Aman		
	Arnold M. Friedman, President		

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)
) ss
COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE)

On March 1, 2005 before me personally appeared Arnold M. Friedman, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for said County and State

My Commission Expires 11 2005

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/23/2005 REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0995